

May 27, 2020

Andrew White
Eastchester Rotary Club Foundation Inc.
P.O. Box 301
Eastchester, NY 10709

Dear Andrew,

It is with sincere gratitude that I acknowledge the Eastchester's Rotary Club Foundation's generous grant of \$5,000.00, received on May 23, 2020. This is a restricted donation to support to Grameen's microloan capital pool for use in Grameen's Bronx branch, which services Westchester County, NY. We are grateful for your investment in women entrepreneurs.

The Eastchester's Rotary Club Foundation's generosity will fuel Grameen America's ability to provide our members in the Bronx with the tools needed to grow their businesses. Our members have developed impactful relationships within their peer networks and communities, and continue to do so now that our program is fully virtual. Grameen America has surpassed \$1.42 billion dollars in investments to more than 130,000 women in 15 cities across the U.S. during our first decade. With your ongoing support, we know that we will continue to expand our reach to serve more women entrepreneurs in communities nationwide.

I once again extend my heartfelt thanks for your generous donation and dedication to women entrepreneurs in the Bronx, NY.

With gratitude,

Mindee Barham

Vice President of Development

Grameen America, Inc. is a registered 501(c) (3) organization (Tax ID#: 20-8497991). In accordance with IRS guidelines, please keep a copy of this letter for income tax purposes. Grameen America acknowledges that no goods or services were provided in return for this contribution.